

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 40429 Version: 2 Name: SUBSTITUTE Collaborating with Dane County to

designate space and place personal storage lockers in downtown parking ramp(s) and/or other identified safe or reasonable locations which can be utilized by homeless persons to store their personal

belongings.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/14/2015 In control: CITY-COUNTY HOMELESS ISSUES COMMITTEE

Enactment date: 1/22/2016 Enactment #: RES-16-00085

Title: SUBSTITUTE - That the City of Madison will collaborate with Dane County to designate space and

place personal storage lockers in downtown parking ramp(s) and/or other identified safe or

reasonable locations which can be utilized by homeless persons to store their personal belongings.

Sponsors: Ledell Zellers, Rebecca Kemble, Michael E. Verveer, Amanda Hall, David Ahrens, Marsha A. Rummel,

Larry Palm, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Shiva Bidar

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1/4/16 City-County Homeless Issues Committee Minutes.pdf, 2. 40429 v 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	
1/19/2016	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Substitute	Pass
1/4/2016	1	CITY-COUNTY HOMELESS ISSUES COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/18/2015	1	TRANSIT AND PARKING COMMISSION (ended 06/2018)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
10/26/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
10/20/2015	1	CITY-COUNTY HOMELESS ISSUES COMMITTEE	Referred	
10/20/2015	1	CITY-COUNTY HOMELESS ISSUES COMMITTEE	Referred	
10/20/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
10/14/2015	1	Council Office	Referred for Introduction	